5555
Fortress® Lineset Ducting
Slimduct ® Lineset  Ducting
Lineset Protection
56 Contact: RectorSeal®              713-263-8001    800-231-3345                 713-263-7577    800-441-0051                 rectorseal.comP                                                          F                                                          W
    Architectural grade polymer                lineset ducting. Simple, rugged protection.
L I N E S E T  C O V E R  S Y S T E M
L I N E S E T  C O V E R  S Y S T E M

84117 (LWF122W) 6
WHITE
Order code / Ref No     Qty
IVORY
Order code / Ref No     Qty
BROWN
Order code / Ref No     Qty
GRAY
Order code / Ref No     Qty
84099 (LDC) (12 pk 50 bags)
60
Description L W H RS# (ref. #) White RS# (ref. #) Ivory RS# (ref. #) Brown
SD Slimduct 78” L - 77 78” 2⅞” 2⅜” 85004 (SD-77-W) 85024 (SD-77-I) 85064 (SD-77-B)
SD Slimduct 78”  L -  100 78” 4” 2¾” 85104 (SD-100-W) 85124 (SD-100-I) 85164 (SD-100-B)
SD Slimduct 78” L - 140 78" 5⅜ 3¼” 85204 (SD-140-W) 85224 (SD-140-I) 85264 (SD-140-B)
85370 (SJ-77-B)
85470 (SJ-100-B)
85570 (SJ-140-B)
SW wall inlet 77 8” 4⅜” 3” 86016 (SW-77-W) 86036 (SW-77-I) 85376 (SW-77-B)
SW wall inlet 100 8¾” 5” 3⅜” 86116 (SW-100-W) 86136 (SW-100-I) 85476 (SW-100-B)
SW wall inlet 140 11” 6½” 3⅞” 85216 (SW-140-W) 85236 (SW-140-I) 85576 (SW-140-B)
85374 (SP-77-B)
85474 (SP-100-B)
85574 (SP-140-B)
SEN end fitting 77 1¾” 3¾” 2⅝” 86007 (SE/SEN-77-W) 86027 (SE/SEN-77-I) 85367 (SE/SEN-77-B)
SEN end fitting 100 4½” 4¼” 3” 86107 (SEN-100-W) 86127 (SEN-100-I) 85467 (SEN-100-B)
SEN end fitting 140 6” 5¾” 3⅜” 86207 (SEN-140-W) 86227 (SEN-140-I) 85567 (SEN-140-B)
85371 (SK-77-B)
85471 (SK-100-B)
85571 (SK-140-B)
SKF 45° flat ELL 77 4½” 3¼” 2⅝” 85012 (SKF-77-W) 85032 (SKF-77-I) 85372 (SKF-77-B)
SKF 45° flat ELL 100 5¼” 4¼” 3” 86112 (SKF-100-W) 86132 (SKF-100-I) 85472 (SKF-100-B)
SKF 45° flat ELL 140 6¼” 5¾” 3⅜” 85212 (SKF-140-W) 85232 (SKF-140-I) 85572 (SKF-140-B)
85362 (SC-77-B)
85462 (SC-100-B)
85562 (SC-140-B)
SCF 45° vertical ELL 77 4⅛” 3¼” 2⅝” 85000 (SCF-77-W) 85020 (SCF-77-I) 85360 (SCF-77-B)
SCF 45° vertical ELL 100 4⅜” 4⅜” 3” 86100 (SCF-100-W) 86120 (SCF-100-I) 85460 (SCF-100-B)
SCF 45° vertical ELL 140 4⅝” 5⅜” 3⅜” 85200 (SCF-140-W) 85220 (SCF-140-I) 85560 (SCF-140-B)
85375 (ST-77-B)
85475 (ST-100-B)
85575 (ST-140-B)
SDR reducer 100-77 2½” 4¼” 3” 85106 (SDR-100-77-W) 85126 (SDR-100-77-I) 85466 (SDR-100-77-B)
SDR reducer 140-100 4” 5¾” 3⅜” 86206 (SDR-140-100-W) 86226 (SDR-140-100-I) 85566 (SDR-140-100-B)
85378 (SIF-77-B)
85478 (SIF-100-B)
SN 2.75” Twist ELL 77 5½” 5½” 3⅛” 85080 (SN-77-W) 85085 (SN-77-I) 85395 (SN-77-B)
85368 (SF-77-500-B)
85468 (SF-100-800-B)
85568 (SF-140-800-B)
SFJ flex adaptor 77 1⅜” 3¼” 3¼” 85009 (SFJ-77-W) 85029 (SFJ-77-I) 85369 (SFJ-77-B)
SFJ flex adaptor 100 1½” 4¼” 4¼” 85109 (SFJ-100-W) 85129 (SFJ-100-I) 85469 (SFJ-100-B)
-
-
-
SL strap kit for line sets - - - 86299 (SL-300)
Contact: RectorSeal®              713-263-8001    800-231-3345                 713-263-7577    800-441-0051                 rectorseal.comP                                                          F                                                          W
(stainless steel)
4”
53/8”
23/8”
23/4”
31/8”
27/8”
SD77         SD100        SD140
SLIMDUCT® LINESET COVER ORDERING INFORMATION
SJ coupler 77 2” 3⅜” 2⅝” 86010 (SJ-77-W) 86030 (SJ-77-I) 85370 (SJ-77-B)
SJ coupler 100 2½” 4¼” 3” 86110 (SJ-100-W) 86130 (SJ-100-I) 85470 (SJ-100-B)
SJ coupler 140 3½” 5 ¾" 3 ⅜" 86210 (SJ-140-W) 86230 (SJ-140-I) 85570 (SJ-140-B)
SIF 2” fixed offset 77 7⅛” 3¾” 3¼” 86018 (SIF-77-W) 86038 (SIF-77-I) 85378 (SIF-77-B)
SIF 2” fixed offset 100 7⅛” 4¼” 4¼” 86118 (SIF-100-W) 86138 (SIF-100-I) 85478 (SIF-100-B)
SP soffit inlet 77 5⅛” 4⅜” 5⅛” 85014 (SP-77-W) 85034 (SP-77-I) 85374 (SP-77-B)
SP soffit inlet 100 5⅜” 5⅜” 5⅜” 86114 (SP-100-W) 86134 (SP-100-I) 85474 (SP-100-B)